

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6143/2012

(From the judgement & order dated 04/11/2011 in CMRP No.248299/2011 in WT No.1739/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GHAZIABAD DEVT.AUTH.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF I.T & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Patnaik, Adv.
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel seeks leave to withdraw this petition. Permission is granted. The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar